## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halston Parfums, Inc.		01/26/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	French Fragrances, Inc.	
Street Address:	14100 N.W. 60th Avenue	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273790	HALSTON
Registration Number:	991685	HALSTON
Registration Number:	1301106	
Registration Number:	1338677	
Registration Number:	1299195	
Registration Number:	2282129	HALSTON Z
Registration Number:	2286526	SHEER HALSTON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)261-1060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 261-1133

Email: james.perry@elizabetharden.com

Correspondent Name: James Thomas Perry
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Thomas Perry

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0364

900008201

Total Attachments: 1 source=Halston#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0365



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HALSTON PARFUMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



2600207 8100M

030691671

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2715676

DATE: 10-28-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0366